## 505865436 01/15/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5912272

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	٩TA				
		Name		Execution Date	
DENNIS G. DEPPE				08/13/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA BOARD OF TRUSTEES				
Street Address:	4000 CENTRAL FL BLVD.				
City:	ORLANDO				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32816				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
		561)989-9812			
		the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
		561-989-9811			
	Email: ptobo				
	р	otoboca@fggbb.com			
	F	LEIT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	F 4	ELEIT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 800 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY, SUI			
Email: Correspondent Name:	F 4	LEIT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	F 4 B	ELEIT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 800 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY, SUI			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	F 4 B	FLEIT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 1800 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY, SUI 190CA RATON, FLORIDA 33431			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F 4 B	FLEIT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 1800 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY, SUI 130CA RATON, FLORIDA 33431 UCF-34262			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	F 4 B	FLEIT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 1800 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY, SUI 130CA RATON, FLORIDA 33431 UCF-34262 THOMAS S. GRZESIK			



UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA Research & Commercialization

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made this August 13, 2014, between the University of Central Florida, by and on behalf of its Board of Trustees ("University") and <u>Dr. Dennis Deppe</u> ("Employee").

1. I have received and reviewed University Regulation UCF-2.029, entitled "Patents, Trademarks, and Trade Secrets." All terms in this Agreement are defined pursuant to UCF-2.029.

2. I agree that I have been bound by all terms and conditions of UCF-2.029, as a term of and since the first date of my employment, appointment, and/or affiliation as University Personnel, and that I shall remain as bound by any amendment to UCF-2.029 as may be made by the University so long as I remain University Personnel.

3. I understand and agree that in consideration of my status as University Personnel, Inventions that are (1) in the field or discipline in which I am employed by the University, or (2) made with the use of University Support are the property of the University, and the University is entitled to and shall own and hold title to any such Inventions.

4. I hereby assign and agree to assign to the University or its designee any and all rights in such Inventions that are invented and/or conceived at any time during my status as University Personnel, including any term as University Personnel prior to the execution of this Agreement.

5. I further understand by executing this Agreement, I am not waiving any rights to share in any proceeds received by the University for such Inventions.

6. I agree that I will not take any action to transfer rights or to disclose any such Inventions to any third party without advance written agreement by the University.

7. I agree that I will take any necessary steps to protect the University interest in such Inventions.

Denne Deppi

SIGNED

DATE Aug. 13, 2014

## PATENT REEL: 051522 FRAME: 0658

**RECORDED: 01/15/2020**